1C WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Treviso, 03/02/2022

Declaration of Compliance
to the European legislations related to material in contact with food.

We, Company De'Longhi Appliances S.r.l., address Via Lodovico Seitz, 47 — 31100 Treviso -
Italy

DECLARE

that the product referenced below is manufactured in compliance with:

e Reg. (EC} no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials
and articles intended to come info contact with food and its further update and
amendments;

e Reg. (EC) no. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and arficles

intended to come into contact with food and its further update and amendments;

and also with:
e Reg. (EU) no. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles infended to

come into contact with food and its further update and amendments : e.g. Reg. (EU)
No 321/2011; Reg. (EU) No 1282/2011; Reg. (EU) No 1183/2012; Reg. (EU) No 202/2014;
Reg. (EU) No 865/2014; Reg. (EU) 2015/174; Reg. (EU) 2016/1416; Reg. (EU) 2017/752; Reg.
(EU) 2018/79; Reg. (EU) 2018/213; Reg. (EU) 2018/831; Reg. (EU) 2019/37; ; Reg. (EU)
2019/988; Reg. (EU)2019/1338; Reg. (EU) 2020/1245;

e Reg. (EU) 2018/213 of 12 February 2018 on the use of bisphenol A in varnishes and
coatings infended to come into contact with food and amending Regulation (EU) No

10/2011 as regards the use of that substance in plastic food contact materials.

We therefore declare that in agreement with Art.5 and 6 of Reg. (EC) no. 1935/2004 in absence

of harmonized specific provisions, National measures applicable to food contact materials are

applied.
De’ Longhi Appliances s.r.l. Societa a socio unico Cap. Soc. Euro 200.000.000,00 i.v.
Via L. Seitz, 47 Tel. +39.0422.4131 C.F. e Reg. Imp. TV 00867190159 — P. IVA IT 00698370962
31100 TREVISO - ltalia Fax +39.0422.413736 R.EA.TVn. 327173 —~
Societa soggetta all'attivita di direzione e coordinamento di De' Longhi S.p.A. ai sensi dell'art. 2497-bis del c.c. (_/ .

DéLonghI Group www.delonghigroup.com



The analysis results are based on mass production sample.

PRODUCTS REFERENCED:

Trade mark:

Product category:

Models:

Use Conditions:

Trade mark:

Product category:

Models:

Use Conditions:

Trade mark:

Product category:

Models:

Use Conditions:

Your Sincerely,

De’ Longhi Appliances s.r.l.

Via L. Seitz, 47
31100 TREVISO - Italia

Coffee Accessories
SET DLSC002 WATER-FILTER(LAICA)
Food/s: water

Duration / Temperature: room temperature for 2 months.

Coffee Accessories

SET 2GLASSES-ESPRESSO 60ML DL
SET 2GLASSES-CAPPUCCINO 190ML DL
SET 2GLASSES-LATTEMACCHIATO 220ML DL

SET DLSC308 2CUPS CERAMIC ESPRESSO
SET DLSC309 2CUPS CERAMIC CAPPUCCINO

SET DLSC060 JUG 350ML POLISHED DL
CONF DLSC021 CARAFFA COFFEE POT DL

Food/s: water and/or milk

Duration / Temperature: hot temperature for short time.

Coffee accessories

SET DLSC058 COFFEE-TAMPER(D.51) DL — Stainless steel
SET DLSC061 COCQOA SHAKER DL - Stainless steel
SET VACUUM COFFEE-CANISTER 500GR DL - Plastic

Food/s: dry food

‘
Duration / Temperature: room l‘emperm‘ur . long term contact

Paludet

Customer Care Director

Societa a socio unico Cap. Soc. Euro 200.000.000,00 i.v.

Tel. +39.0422.4131

Fax +39.0422.413736 R.E.A. TV n. 327173

Societa soggetta all'attivita di direzione e coordinamento di De' Longhi S.p.A. ai sensi dell'art. 2497-bis del c.c.

DéeLonghi Group

www.delonghigroup.com

C.F. eReg. Imp. TV 00867190159 — P. IVA IT 00698370962



